Lo

Snohomish County

Dept. of Finance
Purchasing & Contracting Services

\
Contract Amendment No. 7

RFP Number: 01-18DW

Amendment Date: March 20, 2023

| . - .
Title: Mechanical Door & Gate Maintenance Services
\

\ - .
ContraCFor: Precision Door Service

By mutual agreiement between Snohomish County and Precision Door Service the
contract term is extended for two (2) years, through April 9, 2025.

Effective April 1:0, 2023, current prices shall be increased as indicated in the attached

new Schedule B Pricing.
\

|
All other terms and conditions of the RFP shall remain unchanged.
\

\
“COdNTY” CONTRACTOR
| -
Barker, Shannon Jesysers e S /
S Ig nature: 1ar ’ Date: 2023.03.24 09:13:05 - S|g nature 7 //"' — N
Bramby Tollen, Purchasing Manager Name: /‘@{\h/\l g?ﬂq_q-\rr—
Title: RZ21 D AT

Date: Date o /ZO A 5




4

Snohomish County

Dept. of Finance
Purchasing & Contractina Services

Schedule B - Pricing
PRICE PER SITE PER YEAR

Site 1 ARLINGTON FLEET AND PUBLIC WORKS BUILDINGS $1716.00
19700 67™ Ave NE, Arlington, WA 98223

Site 2 | CATHCART FLEET AND PUBLIC WORKS BUILDINGS $5247.00
8915 Cathcart Way Snohomish WA, 98296

Site 3 MchJUGAL FLEET BUILDING $360.50
3402 McDougal Ave Everett WA 98201

Site 4 MODERATE RISK WASTE BUILDING $474.00
3434 McDougal Ave Everett WA 98201

Site 5 MEDI%CAL EXAMINER BUILDING $474.00
9509 }29th Ave W Everett Wa98204

Site 6 REC@RDS STORAGE BUILDING $133.00
1000 California Ave Everett WA 98204

Site 7 COUNTY CAMPUS BUILDINGS $1362.00
3000 ‘Rockefeller Ave Everett WA 98201

Site 8 | JAIL BUILDINGS $734.00
3025 Oakes Ave Everett WA 98201

TOTAL | $10,500.50

Emergency Labor Cost Standard Hours $149.95 per hour
Emergency Labor Cost Non Standard Hours $214.93 per hour
Work Order Labor Cost Standard Hours $149.95 per hour
Work Order Labor Cost non Standard $214.93 per hour
Parts Markup ¢ost plus (not to exceed 15%

15%)




		2023-03-24T09:13:05-0700
	Barker, Shannon




